overallotment option is exercised in full). We intend to use $33.2 million to acquire the Rosemeade Building and CIGNA Plaza in Dallas, Texas,
which we currently have under contract, and the remainder to reduce the outstanding balance under our credit facility. At June 30, 2003, the
outstanding balance under our credit facility was approximately $31.0 million and had an interest rate of 3.33%. Our credit facility matures on
December 27, 2004. Prior to funding the acquisition of the Dallas, Texas properties, we expect to invest a portion of the net proceeds from the
sale of the Series A Preferred Stock in high quality short-term investments. In the event the overallotment option is exercised, we will use the net
proceeds therefrom to further reduce the outstanding balance under our credit facility and for general corporate purposes.

S-4

Edgar Filing: KOGER EQUITY INC - Form 424B2

9

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual and as adjusted capitalization as of June 30, 2003. The as adjusted amounts reflect the receipt of net
proceeds from the sale of the Series A Preferred Stock of approximately $62.7 million and the application of such proceeds as set forth herein
under the caption �Use of Proceeds.�

June 30, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Debt:

Mortgages and loans payable(1) $ 426,371 $ 396,818

Total debt $ 426,371 $ 396,818

Shareholders� equity:
Series A Preferred Stock offered hereby(2) $ � $ 26
Common Stock 298 298
Capital in excess of par value(3) 472,364 535,041
Note receivable from stock sales to officers (5,266) (5,266)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (212) (212)
Retained Earnings 613 613
Treasury Stock, at cost (131,651) (131,651)

Total shareholders� equity $ 336,146 $ 398,849

Total capitalization $ 762,517 $ 795,667

(1) Includes actual and as adjusted credit facility borrowings of approximately $31.0 million and $1.4 million, respectively, at June 30, 2003.
(2) At June 30, 2003, 50,000,000 shares of preferred stock, $.01 par value, were authorized, but none were outstanding. As adjusted, 2,600,000

shares of preferred stock, $.01 par value, were outstanding in the form of the Series A Preferred Stock.
(3) As adjusted amount (in thousands) reflects an increase in capital in excess over par value of $64,974, less underwriting discounts and

estimated offering expenses of approximately $2,297.
S-5

Edgar Filing: KOGER EQUITY INC - Form 424B2

10

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table sets forth our selected consolidated financial data and should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial